# OP \$40.00 5299759

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843389

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pileus, LLC		05/17/2017	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Procon Analytics, LLC	
Street Address:	17361 Armstrong Ave	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5299759	CDS CONNECTED DEALER SERVICES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8655464305

Email: mcrockett@luedeka.com

Correspondent Name: Mark P. Crockett Address Line 1: PO Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Crockett
SIGNATURE:	/MarkPCrockett/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=72407m1-20231002-NameChange#page1.tif source=72407m1-20231002-NameChange#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0717



# **Division of Business Services Department of State**

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Procon Analytics, LLC 17361 ARMSTRONG AVE IRVINE, CA 92614-5721

May 18, 2017

# Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Control #: 602201

Status:

Active

Filing Type: Limited Liability Company - Domestic

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 003383989

Filing Fee:

\$20.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS-1, NASHVILLE, TN

\$20.00

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment

Filed Date:

05/18/2017 2:59 PM

Image # : B0388-2433

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached articles of amendment with an effective date as indicated above. When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Processed By: Jeff Cook

Secretary of State

Field Name

Changed From

Changed To

Filing Name

PILEUS, LLC

Procon Analytics, LLC

Phone (615) 741-2286 \* Fax (615) 741-7310 \* Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0718** 



# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

# TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

### OF

# PILEUS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of § 48-249-204 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned company adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization to change its name:

- 1. The current name of the company is: "Pileus, LLC".
- 2. The new name of the company is: "Procon Analytics, LLC".
- 3. This amendment was duly adopted on May 17, 2017, by the written consent of the members pursuant to Tenn. Code Ann. § 48-249-204(c) and § 48-249-405.

Dated: May 18, 2017

PILEUS, LLC

Brian Boling, CE

9129-1-1279112

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0719